LIOSW-Rev. 06311
Print: 1M-03/16_r4-12/17 (CDS)
Replaces: LIOSW-1M-10/15 (CDS)
SW Series
Installation Manual
Overhead Short Wave Electric Infrared Heater
1, 2, and 3 Lamp Units
WARNING

Available Models and Operational Specifications
Series Lamp Qty. Voltage; Phase Amperes Watts BTU/h
Model Number Designation Chart
Series
Material
Type
Lamp
Qty.
Voltage
Code
Lamp Wattage
Code
Lamp Type
(Color)
Model Configuration Examples: SW-24B1-C16R, or SW-33S2-G25W
1.0 Safety • Model Number Designation Chart • Available Models
SW-24
SW-33
SW-46
B = Black Powder Coat
or
S = Stainless Steel
1 A = 120 VAC
B = 208 VAC
C = 240 VAC
D = 277 VAC
G = 480 VAC
H = 575 VAC
16 = 1,600
25 = 2,500
36 = 3,600
38 = 3,800
R= Ruby Lamp
or
W= Standard Lamp
2
3
SW-24
1
120; 1ph 13.33
1,600 5,459
208; 1ph 7.69
240; 1ph 6.67
480; 1ph 3.33
2
208; 1ph 15.38
3,200 10,919240; 1ph 13.33
480; 1ph 6.67
3
208; 1 or 3ph 23.08
4,800 16,378240; 1 or 3ph 20.00
480; 1 or 3ph 10.00
SW-33
1
208; 1ph 12.02
2,500 8,530240; 1ph 10.42
480; 1ph 5.21
2
208; 1ph 24.04
5,000 17,065240; 1ph 20.83
480; 1ph 10.42
3 480; 1 or 3ph 15.625 7,500 25,590
SW-46
1
480; 1ph 7.60 3,650 12,454
575; 1ph 6.60 3,800 12,978
2
480; 1ph 15.21 7,300 24,909
575; 1ph 13.22 7,600 25,955
3
480; 1 or 3ph 22.81 10,950 37,636
575; 1 or 3ph 19.83 11,400 38,933
SW Series